
All Debt Service Funds 

I Debt Service 
Expenditure tlistory 1997 G OBond 

1998 G OBo~id  
1999 G OBond 
2001 G OBond 
Juvenile Justice 
2001B G 0 Bond 
2002 G OBond 
CRII> # 1 GO Bond 
CID #2 Bond 
CID #3 Bond 
CID #4 Bond 
CRID #5 Bond 
RID #98 
RID #99 
Total 

2005 
Actual 

842,486 
634,105 
367,018 
422,500 

13 
842,575 

2,421,086 

2006 
Actual 

845,129 
636,368 
363,793 
422,500 

7 5 
847,573 

2,414,695 
5,2 12 

2007 
Budget 
1,089,727 

637,288 
365,153 
576,268 

2008 
Budget 
1,084,777 

636,840 
365,843 
416,530 

965,803 
2,715,513 

Program Description: 

1997 G 0 Bond Redemption - A fund to account for redemption of bonds to 
be used for the defeasment of Juvenile Justice debt. 

1998 G 0 Bond Redemption - A fund to account for redemption of bonds to 
be used for the 1998 Capital Improvement Plan. 

1999 G 0 Bond Redemption - A fund to account for redemption of bonds to 
be used for the 1999 Restitution Center. 

2001-A G 0 Bond Redemption - A  fund to account for redemption of bonds 
to be used for refinancing of the 1988 and 1989 GO Bonds. 

2001-B G 0 Bond Redemption - A fund to account for redemption of bonds 
to be used for refinancing of the 1991 G 0 Bonds. 

2002 GO Bond Redemption - A fund to account for redemption of bonds to 
be used for Capital Improvement Plan. 

Juvenile Justice Bond Redemption - A fund to account for redemption of 
bonds to be used for the construction of the Juvenile Justice Facility. 

Community Improvement District (CID) Bond Redemption - A fund to 
account for the redemption of Local Improvement Bonds and Road 
Improvement Bonds. 

County Road Improvement District (CRID) - Funds established to account 
for financing of public iinprovements deemed to benefit the adjacent 
properties. Financing is provided by the sale of special assessments bonds. 
Each property owner within the benefiting area is assessed a proportionate 
share of the costs. 



2 0 0 8  F i n a l  B u d g e t  
R e v e n u e  

As of N o v e m b e r  3 0 ,  2 0 0 7  

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

1997 G.O. Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

207 20730800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

207 20731110001 Real Property 

207 20731130001 Sale of Tax Title Property 

207 20731210001 Private Harvest Tax 

207 20731912001 Pers. Prop. Late Pile Penlty 

207 20739700001 Operating Transfer In 

...-.. 

Fnd 207 1997 G.O. Bond Redemption 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



1997 G.O. Bond Redemption 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

207 2070200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Other Services - Charges 

207 2074901 Misc. 

207 2074940 Misc. -.Sudgements 

207 2074945 Misc-Interest on Tax Refund 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Debt Service-Principal 

207 2077101 Principal-G.O. Bonds 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

207 2C78301 Interest on L - T  External Deb 

Obj C08 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 2C7 1997 G.O. Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



1998 G.O. Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

208 20833838001 Storm Drainage Utillities 

208 20839700001 Operating Transfer In-Liab I 

208 20839700002 Operating Transfer In-Gen Fu 

208 20839700019 Operating Transfer In-DID #2 

208 20839700100 Oper Trans In-98 Bond Procee 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Fnd 208 1998 G.O. Bond Redemption 634,105 636,368 26,144 637,288 636,840 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

Current 

2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Budget Budget 

1 9 9 8  G.O. Bond Redemption 

Debt Service-Principal 

2 0 8  2 0 8 7 1 0 1  Principal-GO Bonds 5 3 5 , 0 0 0  5 6 0 , 0 0 0  5 8 5 , 0 0 0  6 1 0 , 0 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 7  Debt Service-Principal 5 3 5 , 0 0 0  5 6 0 , 0 0 0  5 8 5 , 0 0 0  6 1 0 , 0 0 0  

Debt Service-Interest 

2 0 8  2 0 8 8 3 0 1  Interest on L - T  External Deb 9 9 , 1 0 5  7 6 , 3 6 8  2 6 , 1 4 4  5 2 , 2 8 8  2 6 , 8 4 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 8  Debt Service-Interest 9 9 , 1 0 5  7 6 , 3 6 8  2 6 , 1 4 4  5 2 , 2 8 8  2 6 , 8 4 0  

........................................................................... 

Sub 2 0 8  1 9 9 8  G.O. Bond Redemption 6 3 4 , 1 0 5  6 3 6 , 3 6 8  2 6 , 1 4 4  6 3 7 , 2 8 8  6 3 6 , 8 4 0  



1999 G.O. Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

209 20939700002 Operating Transfer In-Gen Fu 

209 20939700003 Operating Trans In-RE Cap Pr 

209 20939700107 Operating Transfer In-DOC 

Fnd 209 1999 G.O. Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 2007 

Actual Actual Current Budget 

2008 

Budget 



1 9 9 9  G.O. Bond Redemption 

Debt Service-Principal 

2 0 9  2 0 9 7 1 0 1  Principal-GO Bonds 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 1 7 5 , 0 0 0  1 8 0 , 0 0 0  1 9 0 , 0 0 0  2 0 0 , 0 0 0  

Debt Service-Interest 

2 0 9  2 0 9 8 3 0 1  Interest on L - T  External Deb 1 9 2 , 0 1 8  1 8 3 , 7 9 3  8 7 , 5 7 6  1 7 5 , 1 5 3  1 6 5 , 8 4 3  

.......................................................................... 

Obj C08 Debt Service-Interest 1 9 2 , 0 1 8  1 8 3 , 7 9 3  8 7 , 5 7 6  1 7 5 , 1 5 3  1 6 5 , 8 4 3  

........................................................................... 

Sub 2C9 1 9 9 9  G.O.  Bond Redemption 3 6 7 , 0 1 8  3 6 3 , 7 9 3  8 7 , 5 7 6  3 6 5 , 1 5 3  3 6 5 , 8 4 3  



2001 G.O. Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

210 21030800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

210 21033875001 Shared Csts-Cultural/Rec/Fac 

210 21036190001 Other Interest Earnings 

210 21039700006 Operating Trans In-Stadium T 

Fnd 210 2001 G.O. Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2001 G.O. Bond Redemption 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

210 2100200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Debt Service-Principal 

210 2107101 Principal-G.O. Bonds 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

210 2108301 Interest on L-T External Deb 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 210 2001 G.O. Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 2008 

Budget Budget 



2001B G.O. Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

212 21239700002 Operating Transfers In-GF 

212 21239700003 Operating Trans In-RE Cap Pr 

212 21239700006 Operating Trans In-Stadium T 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Fnd 2:2 2001B G.O. Bond Redemption 842,575 847,573 845,403 845,403 965,803 



2 0 0 1 B  G.O. Bond Redemption 

Debt Service-Principal 

2 1 2  2 1 2 7 1 0 1  Principal-G.O. Bor.ds 

Obj 0 0 7  Debt Service-Principal 

Debt Service-Interest 

2 1 2  2 1 2 8 3 0 1  Interest on L - T  External Deb 

Obj 0 0 8  Debt Service-Interest 

Sub 2 1 2  2OOlB G.O. Bond Redemption 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  

Actual Actual 

2 0 0 7  

current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 



2002 G.O. Bond Redemption 

REVENUES 

213 21333862001 Shared Costs-Health District 

213 21339700002 Oper Tran In-Gen Fund-Other 

213 21339700003 Oper Tran In-Gen Fund-Jail 

213 21339700100 Oper Trans In-98 Bond Procee 

213 21339700107 Oper Tran In-DOC 

213 21339700108 Oper Tran In-Publlc Works 

213 21339700110 Oper Tran In - Fac Maint 

213 21339700111 Oper Tran In-Solid Waste 

End 213 2002 G.O. Bond Redemption 

- - -- 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2005 2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 7  2 0 0 8  

Actual Actual Current Budget Budget 

2 0 0 2  G . O .  Bond Redemption 

Debt Service-Principal 

2 1 3  2 1 3 7 1 0 1  Principal-G.O. Bonds 1 , 1 2 0 , 0 0 0  1 , 1 7 5 , 0 0 0  1 , 4 3 0 , 0 0 0  1 , 3 3 0 , 0 0 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 7  Debt Service-Principal 1 , 1 2 0 , 0 0 0  1 , 1 7 5 , 0 0 0  1 , 4 3 0 , 0 0 0  1 , 3 3 0 , 0 0 0  

Debt Service-Interest 

2 1 3  2 1 3 8 3 0 1  Interest on L-T External Deb 1 , 3 0 1 , 0 8 6  1 , 2 3 9 , 6 9 5  5 9 6 , 3 4 8  1 , 4 4 2 , 7 1 3  1 , 3 8 5 , 5 1 3  

........................................................................... 

Obj C08 Debt Service-Interest 1 , 3 0 1 , 0 8 6  1 , 2 3 9 , 6 9 5  5 9 6 , 3 4 8  1 , 4 4 2 , 7 1 3  1 , 3 8 5 , 5 1 3  

........................................................................... 

Sub 2 1 3  2 0 0 2  G.O. Bond Redemption 2 , 4 2 1 , 0 8 6  2 , 4 1 4 , 6 9 5  5 9 6 , 3 4 8  2 , 8 7 2 , 7 1 3  2 , 7 1 5 , 5 1 3  



CRID #4 Bond Redemption Fund 

REVENUES 

247 24730800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

247 24736151001 Penalties-Special Assessment 

247 24736155001 Interest-Special Assessment 

247 24736155002 Interest-Pre-Determ Spec Ass 

247 24736810001 Assessment Principal 

Fnd 247 CRID #I Bond Redemption Fund 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November  3 0 ,  2007  

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



- - - - -  

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

CRID 8 4  Bond Redemption Fund 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

2 4 7  2 4 7 0 2 0 0  Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 0 0 0  Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Debt Service-Principal 

2 4 7  2 4 7 7 3 0 1  Principal-Special Assess Bon 

Obj 0 0 7  Debt Service-Principal 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2 0 0 6  2 0 0 7  

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  

Budget 

2 0 0 8  

Budget 

Debt Service-Interest 

2 4 7  2 4 7 8 3 0 1  Interest on L-T External Deb 1 , 0 0 0  7 5 0  2 5 0  2 5 0  

........................................................................... 

Obj 0 0 8  Debt Service-Interest 1 . 0 0 0  7 5 0  2 5 0  2 5 0  

........................................................................... 

Sub 2 4 7  CRID # 4  Bond Redemption Fund 6 , 0 0 0  1 0 , 7 5 0  5 , 2 5 0  5 , 7 4 2  3 , 8 9 7  



CRID #5 Bond Redemption Fund 

REVENUES 

248 24830800001 Beginning Fund Balance 

248 24836151001 Penalties-Special Assessment 

248 24836155001 Interest-Special Assessment 

248 24836155002 Interest-Pre-Determ Spec Ass 

248 22836190001 Other Interest Earnings 

248 22836810001 Assessment Principal 

Fnd 248 CRID #5 Bond Redemption Fund 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of N o v e m b e r  30 ,  2007  

2005 2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 



CRID # 5  Bond Redemption Fund 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

2 4 8  2480200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Other Services - Charges 

248 2 4 8 4 9 0 1  Miscellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Debt Service-Principal 

248 2 4 8 7 3 0 1  Principal-Special Assess Bon 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2007 

Budget 

2008 

Budget 

Debt Service-Interest 

2 4 8  2 4 8 8 3 0 1  Interest on L - T  External Deb 3 , 8 5 7  2 ,860  2 , 5 2 7  2 ,527  1 , 8 6 2  

........................................................................... 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 3,857  2 , 8 6 0  2 , 5 2 7  2 , 5 2 7  1 , 8 6 2  

........................................................................... 

Sub 248 CRID #5 Bond Redemption Fund 1 9 . 0 2 7  8 , 0 3 0  1 2 , 6 9 9  1 5 , 1 1 9  1 2 , 5 2 0  



RID i t99 

REVENUES 

2 5 0  2 5 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1  

250  2 5 0 3 6 1 5 1 0 0 1  

250  2 5 0 3 6 1 5 5 0 0 1  

250  25036155002 

250  2 5 0 3 6 8 1 0 0 0 1  

2 5 0  2 5 0 3 6 9 9 0 0 0 1  

Fnd 250 RID #99 

Beginning Fund Balance 

Penalties-Special Assessment 

Interest-Special Assessment 

Interest-Pre-Determ Spec Ass 

Assessment Principal 

Other Misc Revenue 

2008 Final Budget 
Revenue 

As of November 30, 2007 

2 0 0 5  2006 2007 

Actual Actual Current 

2 0 0 7  2008 

Budget Budget 



- -- - - 

2008 Final Budget 
Expenditures 

As of November 30, 2007 

RID #99 

Reclassification & Cost Alloc. 

250 2500200 Ending Fund Balance 

Obj 000 Reclassification & Cost Alloc 

Other Services - Charges 

250 2 5 0 4 9 0 1  Miscellaneous 

Obj 004 Other Services - Charges 

Debt Service-Principal 

250 2 5 0 7 3 0 1  Principal-Special Assess Bon 

Obj 007 Debt Service-Principal 

2 0 0 5  2006 

Actual Actual 

2007 

Current 

2 0 0 7  2008 

Budget Budget 

Debt Service-Interest 

250 2 5 0 8 3 0 1  Interest on L - T  External Deb 4 , 5 3 4  5 , 3 5 1  5 , 3 5 1  4 ,089  

........................................................................... 

Obj 008 Debt Service-Interest 4,534  5 , 3 5 1  5 , 3 5 1  4 , 0 8 9  

........................................................................... 

Sub 250 RID # 9 9  3  1 35,494  3 4 , 5 2 4  4 0 , 7 6 1  2 2 , 8 3 8  
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